HB1107/335061/2

BY: Committee on Ways and Means

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1107

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "Amount of Credit and"; in line 3, strike "determination of the amount" and substitute "<u>termination provisions</u>"; strike beginning with "altering" in line 5 down through "Act;" in line 6; in line 10, after "6-301(e)" insert "and 6-304(b)"; and in line 15, strike "6-304(b) and".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in lines 14, 16, 20, and 22, in each instance, strike the bracket; in lines 14, 16, 20, and 22, strike "\$5,000", "12.5%", "\$7,500", and "25%", respectively; in line 27, strike "(1)"; in the same line, strike "paragraph (2)" and substitute "SUBSECTION (B)"; in the same line, strike "subsection" and substitute "SECTION"; and in line 29, strike "(2)" and substitute "(B)".

On pages 2 and 3, strike beginning with "As" in line 29 on page 2 down through "may" in line 1 on page 3 and substitute "AFTER TERMINATION OF THIS SUBTITLE:

(1) A BUSINESS ENTITY MAY BE CONSIDERED FOR ELIGIBILITY FOR THE TAX CREDIT AUTHORIZED UNDER THIS SUBTITLE BASED ON POSITIONS FILLED BEFORE TERMINATION OF THIS SUBTITLE, PROVIDED THAT THE OTHER REQUIREMENTS OF THE SUBTITLE ARE SATISFIED; AND

(2) TAX CREDITS EARNED MAY".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, strike in their entirety lines 3 through 12, inclusive; and in line 13, strike "3." and substitute "2.".